
OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER 

Memo No. 112/1CDS/MKG-24 

Word No.5, P.0.+P.S.- Mekhliganj, Dist.- Cooch Behar, PIN-735304 # Phone:(03584) 255216 # e-mail: 
cdpomkg@gmail.com 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

CORRIGENDUM TO INTERVIEW SCHEDULE 
EXAMINATION TO THE POST OF ANGAWADI WORKER UNDER MEKHLIGANJ ICDS PROJECT VIDE 

NO.71/|CDS/MKG-23 DATED 24.03.2024 

MEKHLIGANJ ICDS PROJECT 

Ihe candidates under PwD category are being caled Interview provisionally as per the enclosed 
schedule subject to verification of their eligibility and suitability for the examination in all respects including 
verification of original documents (e.g. Proof of Age, Academic Qualification etc.). Candidates are requested to 
download e admit card for the interview from the official website "www.coochbeharwb.in". 

If any candidate fails to produce any of the required original certificate(s) for verification before the 
Viva-Voce Test they will not be interviewed by the interview board and his/her candidature will be liable to be 
cancelled straightway. 

If any candidate does not appear at the Interview on the scheduled date and time, his/her 

candidature will be cancelled straightway. 
No call letter or admit will be sent by post or hand. 

Memo No. 112/1(10)/1CDS/MKG-24 

Benefits of reservation of vacancies for PwD candidates are admissible to PwD candidates with valid 
PwD certificates. No claim for reservation of vacancies for PwD category are admissible after last date of 
submission of online application. 

If at any stage ever after issue of the letter of appointment, a candidate is found ineligible in terms of 
advertisement his/her candidature will be cancelled without further reference to him/her. 

1. The ADM(D), Cooch Behar., 
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to 

3. The DPO-1CDS, Cooch Behar., 
2. The Sub Divisional Officer, Mekhliganj, 

4. The DIO-NIC, Cooch Behar, 

Date- 30/07/2 024 

5. The Sabhapati, Mekhliganj Panchayet Samiti, 
6. The Chairperson, Mekhliganj Municipality, 
7. The Block Development 0fficer, Mekhliganj, 

10. Office Notice Board 

8. The Block Medical Officer of Health, Changrabanda BPHC, 
9. The Pradhan ofall Gram Panchayat, Mekhliganj Block, 

Child Development Project Officer 
Mekhliganj ICDS Project 

Cooch Behar. 
Date- 30/07/2024 

Child Development Project Officer 
Mekhliganj ICDS Project 

Cooch Behar. 



SI No 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Schedule for Interview for Anganwadi Worker Mekliganj Block, Date: 23/08/2024 

Interview date 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 
23-08-2024 
23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

23-08-2024 

time 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

Venue 

SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 

SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 
SDO Office, Mekhliganj 

Roll No 

MKG/Aww/0187 
MKG/Aww/0429 
MKG/AWw/0611 
MKG/AWW/0852 
MKG/AWW/1416 
MKG/AWW/1455 
MKG/AwW/1642 

MKG/AWw/1986 
MKG/AWw/2093 
MKG/AWw/2172 
MKG/AwW/4129 
MKG/AWW/4313 
MKG/Aww/4372 
MKG/AWw/4496 
MKG/Aww/4558 
MKG/AWW/4664 

MKG/AWww/6047 

Child Dev. Project Gii.. 
Mekhliganj ICDS Project 

Dist. Coochbehar 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

