

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER MEKHLIGANJ ICDS PROJECT

Word No.5, P.O.+P.S.- Mekhliganj, Dist.- Cooch Behar, PIN-735304 # Phone:(03584) 255216 # e-mail:

cdpomkg@gmail.com

Memo No. 112/ICDS/MKG-24

Date- 30/07/2024

CORRIGENDUM TO INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

EXAMINATION TO THE POST OF ANGAWADI WORKER UNDER MEKHLIGANJ ICDS PROJECT VIDE NO.71/ICDS/MKG-23 DATED 24.03.2024

The candidates under PwD category are being called Interview provisionally as per the enclosed schedule subject to verification of their eligibility and suitability for the examination in all respects including verification of original documents (e.g. Proof of Age, Academic Qualification etc.). Candidates are requested to download e admit card for the interview from the official website "www.coochbeharwb.in".

If any candidate fails to produce any of the required original certificate(s) for verification before the Viva-Voce Test they will not be interviewed by the interview board and his/her candidature will be liable to be cancelled straightway.

If any candidate does not appear at the Interview on the scheduled date and time, his/her candidature will be cancelled straightway.

No call letter or admit will be sent by post or hand.

Benefits of reservation of vacancies for PwD candidates are admissible to PwD candidates with valid PwD certificates. No claim for reservation of vacancies for PwD category are admissible after last date of submission of online application.

If at any stage ever after issue of the letter of appointment, a candidate is found ineligible in terms of advertisement his/her candidature will be cancelled without further reference to him/her.

En.

Child Development Project Officer Mekhliganj ICDS Project Cooch Behar.

Date- 30/07/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to

1. The ADM(D), Cooch Behar,

Memo No. 112/1(10)/ICDS/MKG-24

- 2. The Sub Divisional Officer, Mekhliganj,
- 3. The DPO-ICDS, Cooch Behar,
- 4. The DIO-NIC, Cooch Behar,
- 5. The Sabhapati, Mekhliganj Panchayet Samiti,
- 6. The Chairperson, Mekhliganj Municipality,
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Mekhliganj,
- 8. The Block Medical Officer of Health, Changrabanda BPHC,
- 9. The Pradhan of all Gram Panchayat, Mekhliganj Block,
- 10. Office Notice Board

Child Development Project Officer Mekhliganj ICDS Project Cooch Behar.

SI No	Interview date	time	Venue	Roll No
1	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/0187
2	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/0429
3	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/0611
4	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/0852
5	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/1416
6	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/1455
7	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/1642
8	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/1986
9	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/2093
10	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/2172
11	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4129
12	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4313
13	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4372
14	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4496
15	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4558
16	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/4664
17	23-08-2024	10:00 AM	SDO Office, Mekhliganj	MKG/AWW/6047

Ø ngo

Child Dev. Project October Mekhliganj ICDS Project Dist. Coochbehar